

## LAXMINARAYAN COLLEGE JHARSUGUDA

Name		Ms. Rojismita Majhi			The second second
Designation		Lecturer		199	
Department		Botany			
Address (Office)		Laxminarayan College, Jharsuguda		100	
				25	2
Address (Residence) Voice		Dulesara, Jharsuguda 7991083734		- NET	1 mar
				The second se	1111SA
Mail		rojismitamajhi0597@gmail.com			
Qualificatio	n				
Name of the	Pass	ing Year	Council/ Board/ University	Subject Details	Division/Grade
Exam/degree					at
+ 2 Sc.	2	2014	C.B.S.E (J.N.V, Jharsuguda)	Phy, Chem, Bio, Eng, Hin.	1 <sup>st</sup>
			B.J.B Autonomous College,		
B. Sc.		2018	Bhubaneswar	Botany Hons.	1 <sup>st</sup>
M. Sc.		2020	Utkal University	Botany Hons.	l <sup>st</sup>
B.Ed.	2	2022	Berhampur University	Education.	l <sup>st</sup>
Area of Inte	rest /	Snecializ	zation		
Biochemistry a		-			
			JOG J		
Joining and					
Initial Joining Date		23 <sup>th</sup> May, 2022, Laxminarayan College. Jharsuguda			
& Institution Current Institution		23 <sup>th</sup> May, 2022, Laxminarayan College. Jharsuguda			
Joining Date		25 May, 2022, Laxininarayan Conege. Jilarsuguda			
Course Taught		Botany Honours & GE Paper, +2 Botany.			

- 1. National level FDP on "Mastering the art of using I.C.T in teaching pedagogies '' Organized by National Press Associates, New Delhi, on 7<sup>th</sup> November 2023.
- FDP on "National Education Policy (NEP) and its Impact on Higher Education "Organized by Kalinga University, Naya Raipur (CG) in collaboration with Laxminarayan College, Jharsuguda, on 16<sup>th</sup> December 2023.

## Details of Extracurricular Activity & Co-curricular Assignment

2023-2024 (at Laxminarayan College)

Sl no.	Assignment
1.	Member, Green Initiative Team
2.	Member, Equal Opportunity Cell
3.	+3 Admission team member.
4.	Associate Programme Officer +2 NSS
5.	Superintendent of Girl's Hostel, Hostel Advisory Committee
6.	Member, Science Society